VILLAGE OF YELLOW SPRINGS RESOLUTION 2025-02

Approving a Salary Adjustment for Johnnie R. Burns for Continued Service as Village Manager

WHEREAS, Council has reviewed the performance of the Village Manager in accordance with the terms of his Employment Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, Council has determined that based on the Village Manager's performance, retaining the services of Johnnie R. Burns as Village Manager is in the continued best interests of the Village; and,

WHEREAS, Council has determined an increase in the Village Manager's salary is warranted,

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNCIL FOR THE VILLAGE OF YELLOW SPRINGS OHIO HEREBY RESOLVES THAT:

Section 1. The Village Manager shall receive a Wage Adjustment of 3.5% effective as of the first pay period of 2025.

Kevin Stokes, President of Council

Passed:

Attest: ______ Judy Kintner, Clerk of Council

Stokes

Roll Call:

DeVore Leonard Housh

л

Brown Gustafson